
Business Diversity Development Staff 

Amber D. Gooding 
Airport Assistant Director of Community Programs 

& Business Diversity Development 
(314) 426-8192 

adgooding@flystl.com 

  Administration   Certification(cont.) 

  General Inquiries 

(314) 426-8111 
 

Barbara D. Carter 
Administrative Assistant III 
(314) 426-8017 
bdcarter@flystl.com 
 

Certification 
Tonya Anderson 
Program Manager 1 
(314) 426-8063 
tranderson@flystl.com  
 
Georgetta Vann 
Contract Compliance Officer  
(314) 890-1306  
gvann@flystl.com 
 
Marie Yancey  
Contract Compliance Officer  
(314) 426-8183  
mkyancey@flystl.com 
 
Jacqueline R. Taylor 
Contract Compliance Officer 
(314) 426-8198 
jrtaylor@flystl.com 
 
Cassandra Bazile 
Contract Compliance Officer 
(314) 426-8048 
cmbazile@flystl.com 
 
 

  Leslie Dunlap 
Contract Compliance Officer 
(314) 890-1369 
ljdunlap@blystl.com  
 
 

Compliance 

Carrie Bagwell 
Program Manager I 
(314) 426-8034 
cebagwell@flystl.com 
 

  

    Living Wage 

    

Rachel S. Shklar 
Contract Compliance Officer 
(314) 426-8106 
rsshklar@flystl.com 

    Outreach 

    

Carrie Bagwell 
Contract Compliance Officer 
(314) 426-8034 
cebagwell@flystl.com 

    

 
Airport Conference 
Room Rental 

    

Barbara D. Carter 
Airport Event Coordinator 
(314) 426-8017 
airportevents@flystl.com 
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